POL-BLG.2018.02	Title: <i>Authority to Establish and Manage a Public Library</i> & Community Museum	
	Туре:	By-Law
	Authority:	Board
MOUNTAINS	Resolution No.:	BMPL 2018-48 on 3-22-18; POL-BLG.2018.02
PUBLIC LIBRARY	Associated Documents:	 Public Libraries Act R.S.O., 1990
		• Amendment: 2002, c. 18, Sched. F, s. 3(4)
		• TBM By-Law 2004-47
		• TBM By-Law 2011-36
	Original Approval: Amended On:	2018-03-22
	Reviewed On:	2023-09-21

Legal Framework

- **1.** Authority to Establish a Public Library: The Council, as per [PLA 3.1], established the BMPL by the adoption of the municipal by-law #2004 47.
- 2. Authority to Manage a Public Library: The BMPL shall be under the management and control of a board, which is a corporation known in English as *The Blue Mountains Public Library Board*. [PLA 3.3]
- **3.** Authority to Establish a Community Museum: The Council established the Craigleith Heritage Depot community museum by the adoption of the municipal by-law #2011-36.
- **4. Authority to Manage a Community Museum:** The Blue Mountains Public Library board shall be the publicly accountable body responsible for the governance and management of the Craigleith Heritage Depot community museum per the adoption of municipal by-law #2011-36.